actual performance or financial position would have been if the Transaction had occurred on the dates indicated and
does not purport to indicate financial position or results of operations as of any future date or for any future date.

Please refer to the following information in conjunction with this unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial
information: the accompanying notes to these unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements,
Paramount’s and X-Cal’s historical financial statements and the accompanying notes thereto, “Management’s Discussion
and Analysis” filed on SEDAR for X-Cal’s years ended March 31, 2009 and 2008 and for the nine months ended
December 31, 2009 and 2008, from Paramount’s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended June 30, 2009 and
from Paramount’s Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q as of and for the nine months ended March 31, 2010.

6

Edgar Filing: PARAMOUNT GOLD & SILVER CORP. - Form 8-K

9

Paramount Gold and Silver Corp.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet
(Stated in U.S. Dollars)
As of March 31, 2010

Paramount X-Cal
As at As at Pro Forma

March 31, March 31, Adjustments Pro Forma
2010 2010 (Note 5) Combined

Assets

Current
   Cash and cash equivalents $20,318,898 $176,672 $- $20,495,570
Amounts receivable 1,364,915 66,517 - 1,431,432
Marketable securities - 2,700 - 2,700
Prepaid and deposits 39,411 - - 39,411
Term deposit 1,053,811 - - 1,053,811

22,777,035 245,889 - 23,022,924
Prepaid insurance - 1,179,596 - 1,179,596
Reclamation bond - 2,872,443 - 2,872,443
Mineral property interests 22,111,203 30,554,892 (30,544,892)(a) 49,885,780

27,764,577 (b)
Fixed assets 502,188 34,722 - 536,910

45,390,426 34,887,542 (2,780,315 ) 77,497,653

Liabilities

Current
Accounts payable 196,338 150,208 - 346,546

-
Reclamation and environmental obligation - 1,085,429 - 1,085,429

196,338 1,235,637 - 1,431,975

Stockholders' Equity

Common stock 106,472 50,121,777 (50,121,777)(b) 127,415
20,943 (b)

Additional paid-in capital 79,886,497 - 30,850,647 (b) 110,737,144
Contributed surplus 17,437,148 3,620,715 (3,620,715 )(b) 17,437,148
Deficit accumulated during the exploration stage (51,841,219) (20,090,587) (30,544,892)(a) (51,841,219 )

50,635,479 (b)
Cumulative translation adjustment (394,810 ) - - (394,810 )

45,194,088 33,651,905 - 76,065,678

Edgar Filing: PARAMOUNT GOLD & SILVER CORP. - Form 8-K

10

$45,390,426 $34,887,542 $(2,780,315 ) $77,497,653

See accompanying Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements, which are an
integral part of these statements.  The pro forma adjustments are explained in Note 5 – Pro Forma Adjustments.

7

Edgar Filing: PARAMOUNT GOLD & SILVER CORP. - Form 8-K

11

Paramount Gold and Silver Corp.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
(Stated in U.S. Dollars)
For the Nine Months Ended March 31, 2010

Paramount X-Cal
Nine

Months Nine Months
Ended Ended Pro Forma

March 31, December 31 Adjustments Pro Forma
2010 2009 (Note 5) Combined

Interest Income $80,755 $11,150 $- $91,905

Expenses
  Exploration 5,320,444 - 643,020 (a) 5,963,464
  Professional fees 691,893 110,088 - 801,981
   Directors compensation 94,468 - - 94,468
  Travel and lodging 158,072 32,503 - 190,575
 Corporate communications 322,219 56,105 - 378,324
  Consulting fees 348,127 125,259 - 473,386
 Office and administration 265,723 41,588 - 307,311
  Interest and service charges 54,640 - - 54,640
 Insurance 36,596 204,315 - 240,911
  Depreciation 46,965 7,871 - 54,836
  Miscellaneous 7,281 - - 7,281
  Acquisition expenses 1,060,180 - - 1,060,180
  Income and other taxes 43,101 - - 43,101
   Write down of mineral property 275,000 - - 275,000
  Accretion expense - 101,659 - 101,659
  Foreign exchange loss - 383,410 - 383,410

-
Total expenses 8,724,709 1,062,798 - 10,430,527

-
Loss for the period (8,643,954 ) (1,051,649 ) - (10,338,623 )

-
Comprehensive income (loss) -
   Foreign currency translation adjustment (107,618 ) - - (107,618 )

Loss and comprehensive loss for the period $(8,751,572 ) $(1,051,649 ) $- $(10,446,241 )

Weighted average common
   shares outstanding
Basic 91,771,247 165,829,096 20,943,555(d) 112,714,802
Diluted 95,771,247 165,829,096 20,943,555(d) 116,714,802

Pro forma loss per share
Basic (0.10 ) (0.01 ) (0.09 )
Diluted (0.09 ) (0.01 ) (0.09 )

Edgar Filing: PARAMOUNT GOLD & SILVER CORP. - Form 8-K

12

See accompanying Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements, which are an
integral part of these statements.  The pro forma adjustments are explained in Note 5 – Pro Forma Adjustments.

8

Edgar Filing: PARAMOUNT GOLD & SILVER CORP. - Form 8-K

13

Paramount Gold and Silver Corp.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
(Stated in U.S. Dollars)
For the Twelve Months Ended June 30, 2009

Paramount X-Cal
Year ended Year ended Pro Forma

June 30, March 31, Adjustments Pro Forma
2009 2009 (Note 5) Combined

Interest Income $249,082 $78,281 $- $327,363

Expenses
Exploration 1,548,330 - 944,414 (a) 2,492,744
   Professional fees 1,244,792 148,875 - 1,393,667
   Geologist fees and expenses 824,291 - - 824,291
   Travel and lodging 228,920 33,556 - 262,476
   Corporate communications 260,907 63,624 - 324,531
   Consulting fees 1,561,084 163,977 - 1,725,061
   Office and administration 881,726 36,451 - 918,177
   Interest and service charges 18,987 - - 18,987
Insurance 76,705 277,548 - 354,253
   Depreciation 99,010 18,771 - 117,781
   Miscellaneous 91,592 (4,773 ) - 86,819
Rent 78,974 - - 78,974
Financing (12,005 ) - - (12,005 )
Marketing 542,279 - - 542,279
   Loss on disposition of fixed assets 44,669 - - 44,669
   Accretion expense - 132,227 - 132,227
   Foreign exchange loss - (418,904 ) - (418,904 )

-
Total expenses 7,490,261 451,352 - 8,886,027

-
Loss for the period (7,241,179 ) (373,071 ) - (8,558,664 )

-
Comprehensive income (loss) -
   Foreign currency translation adjustment (267,215 ) - - (267,215 )

Loss and comprehensive loss for the period $(7,508,394 ) $(373,071 ) $- $(8,825,879 )

Weighted average common
   shares outstanding
Basic 62,941,467 135,959,729 20,943,555(d) 83,885,022
Diluted 65,433,659 135,959,729 20,943,555(d) 86,377,214

Pr forma loss per share
Basic (0.12 ) (0.00 ) (0.11 )
Diluted (0.11 ) (0.00 ) (0.10 )

Edgar Filing: PARAMOUNT GOLD & SILVER CORP. - Form 8-K

[…]

(b)  To record the issuance of: (a) 20,943,555 common shares of Paramount with par value of $0.01 in exchange for
all of the issued and outstanding common shares of X-Cal pursuant to the Agreement; (b) 1,057,692 Paramount
Warrants in exchange for all of the issued and outstanding warrants of X-Cal; and (c) 1,276,875 Paramount
Options for all of the issued and outstanding options of X-Cal, recorded at fair value of $30,871,590 (see Note 4),
and to eliminate the common stock, contributed surplus and deficit of X-Cal prior to acquisition.

(c)  In connection with the acquisition of X-Cal, Paramount expects to incur approximately $1,100,000 of cash
expenses related to a loan to X-Cal to finance X-Cal’s operating activities and deal related costs (Note 1).

(d)  Pro forma loss per share, basic and diluted, includes the addition of 20,943,555 shares of common stock which
will be issued in conjunction with the closing of the Agreement (Note 4).  The following adjustments represent
the changes to basic and diluted weighted average shares outstanding:

Historical
Weighted
Average
Shares –

Share
Issuance

Pro Forma
Weighted
Average
Shares - basic

Edgar Filing: PARAMOUNT GOLD & SILVER CORP. - Form 8-K

22

basic
Year ended June 30, 2009 62,941,467 20,943,555 83,885,022
Nine months ended March 31, 2010 91,771,247 20,943,555 112,714,802

13

Edgar Filing: PARAMOUNT GOLD & SILVER CORP. - Form 8-K

23

Paramount Gold and Silver Corp.
Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

Historical
Weighted
Average
Shares –
diluted

Share
Issuance

Pro Forma
Weighted
Average
Shares -
diluted

Year ended June 30, 2009 65,433,659 20,943,555 86,377,214
Nine months ended March 31, 2010 95,771,247 20,943,555 116,714,802

(e)  Pursuant to the Agreement, each warrant  to purchase a common share of X-Cal outstanding immediately prior to
closing of the Transaction will be exchanged for 0.125 common stock purchase warrants of Paramount, with each
such Paramount Warrant having an exercise price equal to the quotient of (a) the exercise price per X-Cal Share
subject to such X-Cal Warrant divided by (b) the Exchange Ratio,  expiring at the end of the term of the relevant
X-Cal warrant, and otherwise having the same terms and conditions as such X-Cal Warrant.  At the date of the
Agreement, 8,461,539 X-Cal Warrants were outstanding.  Paramount Warrants to be issued are as follows: